KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT/AUDITOR (DIFFERENTLY ABLED DEAF) ON RS. 13900-24040/- IN GOVT.SECTT/KPSC etc... DEPARTMENTS

R/L. No. 23/16/ER XIII

Category No. 380/12

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **ASSISTANT/AUDITOR (DIFFERENTLY ABLED DEAF)** on Rs. **13900-24040/**in **GOVT.SECRETARIAT/KPSC etc. DEPARTMENTS**, found suitable by the Commission on the basis of OMR test held on 06.05.14 and arranged in the order of merit, for recruitment against NCA vacancies for Differently Abled Deaf community. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **19.01.2016** and will be valid until candidates are advised and appointed against vacancies that arise due to the paucity of Differently abled Deaf candidates, during the currency of Ranked List published on 15.03.2010 for the above post.

Rank No	Reg.No	Name	Test Mark	Wtg	Total	DOB	Remarks
1	101234	Shibi Francis	45.33	5.4	50.73	10.05.1974	DA-Deaf
2	101235	Jom Thomas	31	11.16	42.16	06.03.1977	DA-Deaf
3	102801	Mohammed Noushad A K	35	6	41.00	23.10.1987	DA-Deaf
4	100550	Swapna R Chandran	31.33	9.6	40.93	20.03.1975	DA-Deaf
5	100854	Praseetha Prasad	34.33	6.24	40.57	26.05.1989	DA-Deaf

NOTE I :

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A and B) relating to this selection shall remit a fee of Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account, "0051-PSC-800-State PSC-99 other

receipts"). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the **DEPUTY SECRETARY (EXAMINATIONS)-I, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM** -4 within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List has brought into force. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copy of OMR sheet invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for the receipt of application is 03.03.2016. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE II :

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The candidates can avail only one chance.

"Application for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or it's photocopy or down loaded form and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's website:<u>www.keralapsc.org</u> or photocopies there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered."

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.75/- under the head of account *"0051-PSC 105 State PSC 99 -Examination fee"*, addressed to the **DEPUTY SECRETARY (EXAMINATIONS)-I, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, PATTOM.P.O, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 004** should reach the office on or before 03.03.2016 Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE III :

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and Office Seal. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P O, Thiruvananthapuram 695 004

Approved for Issue

Section Officer.

DB/ER XIII